
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5394
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2013
ANTI DOPING AND SPORTS MEDICINE CENTRE
Virendra Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Madhya Pradesh for getting approval for the Central Zone Anti-Doping and Sports Medicine Centre;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) A proposal has been received from the Government of Madhya Pradesh relating to setting up 'Central Zone Sports Medicine and Anti Doping Centre' in Bhopal at an estimated cost of Rs.4.09 crore. Financial assistance has been sought from the Central Government mainly for purchase and installation of equipments for sports medicine and dope testing facilities. The Government has scrutinized the proposal and sought project details from the State Government.

(c) Does not arise.
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